TULARE COUNTY BOARD & COMMISSIONS

NOTICE OF VACANCY

BOARD: Tulare County Mental Health Board

POSITION (S): Seat – 13 Family

VACATED BY: Darlene Prettyman

TERM ENDING: December 31, 2026

DUTIES: Continually review and evaluate the community's mental health needs, services, facilities, and

specific challenges;

Develop strategies to meet those needs, provide those services, improve those facilities and

address those specific challenges;

Make recommendations to the Tulare County Board of Supervisors and the Tulare County Mental

Health Director as appropriate.

Duties of the Tulare County Mental Health Board shall be those prescribed in Section 5604.2 of

the Welfare and Institutions Code;

Those prescribed by Statute, County Ordinance or Resolution; and, Those transferred by specific order of the Board of Supervisors.

DATE POSTED: December 5, 2024

Applications are available at the following location:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Administration Building, 2800 W. Burrel, Visalia, CA 93291-4582 (559) 636-5002 * FAX (559) 615-3009

Applications are also available on the Web, at the following location: https://tularecounty.primegov.com/public/committees?fromiframe=true